Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999.
Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

200

-200

il

50

Lisaals

n
& © o

aaaleaaaly

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -378
mx: 306
W -9.7
0:28.4

Channel 1
mn: -136
mx: 68

u: -18.8
0:3.1

Channel 2
mn: -1375
mx: 1451
u:-21.7
0:93.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 117/147

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1

300 4 - gg'

o ., 200 A i @ 40 4
L = ~

c c — 304

O ':(L) 10-

0-

-10

307

20 -

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)
=
o

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

N

=}

1

T T T T T -20 bt bt bt -
116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 il R
e o Channel 0
= 20 40
I — mn: -295
2 < 2 30
o kel .
g ? 15 2 mx: 306
[} .
£ 5 104 g 20 W -9.7
O o o 0:28.4
L 53 10
) 0
5
25 Channel 1
~N 2
T 0 — 20 mn: -99
> m 15
T > 15 ) mx: 44
e 2 ‘ 5 10
8 % 10 % 5 u: -18.8
(8] g o 0:3.3
[T 5 0
-5
25 60
— Channel 2
N 20 — 50 mn: -1148
~z 3 S 40
g ? 15 !:, mx: 1451
[} .
£ 510 E 217
(@) 8 o 0:94.6
L 53 20
10

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
204"

15

10

50.2

T T
50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

50.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 51/147

20 4

10+

Power spectra

40

w
o

N
o

=
o

w O D B R NN
o O O oOu o u o u o u

=N
o o

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -287

mx: 254

W -9.7

0:28.9

Channel 1
mn: -136
mx: 68

u: -18.8
0:3.6

Channel 2
mn: -1375
mx: 1426
u:-21.7
0:95.3

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 81/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1 1

200 4

-200 -

100 - -
o SRR
-100 4

-300 4
50

o

alaa sl galaag

25

15

10

25
20

15

10

80.0

204

80.2

T T

80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

80.4 80.6 80.8

Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -297
mx: 211
W -9.7
0:28.4

Channel 1
mn: -118
mx: 50
u:-18.9
0:3.4

Channel 2
mn: -1351
mx: 1188
u:-21.7
a0:92.7

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 6/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

-100 -
-200 -
-300

200 §

100
0

25
20

15

10

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1

5.0

5.2

5.2

T T

5.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

e e i -

5.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

5.8

5.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ]
404
20
0]
-20 3
40
304
204
10+
O -
.10 o
-20
60 ]
40
20
0]
-20 3 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -378
30 mx: 217
20 M -9.7
0:29.1
10
Channel 1
20 mn: -119
mx: 53
10 u: -18.8
0:35
0
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1291
40 mx: 1239
0:100.3
20
10



Channel 0
TM units

Channel 2

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

Channel 1
TM units

TM units -

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 89/147

40

30

20

10

20

10

60
50

40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -234
mx: 173
u: -9.6
0:28.4

Channel 1
mn: -88
mx: 33

u: -18.8
0:3.4

Channel 2
mn: -1148
mx: 1250
u:-21.6
0:92.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 113/147

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

} 1 1 1 1

60 ]
100 . ]
° . 0 [
L = ~
x :
6 E -100 4 %
-200 - o

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N o
o 2 K=
£ 5 g
o S
5 E &
r T T T T bt bt bt -
112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 ‘ e ‘ el :
e i ! Channel 0
= 20 40
I — mn: -278
o % g 30
o kel .
g ? 15 = mx: 173
9] .
g% S 20ff w96
O o o 0:28.5
L 5 10
, 0
5
25 Channel 1
N 204
E . — 20 mn: -104
-« X 3 2 15
o > 15+ ) mx: 49
£ 8 g 10
S S0 . W -18.8
o 03 o 0:3.4
[T 5 0
: -5
25 ™ 60
i Channel 2
~N 20 50
T B —_ mn: -1116
3= 2 40
g ? 15 % mx: 1187
[} .
£ 510 g 20 217
03 o 0:95.1
L 5 20
10

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999. Part 22/147

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N o
o 2 hEA
£ 5 g
o ]
5 E &
r T T T T bt bt bt -
21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999 Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
~ 40
I — mn: -158
2 < g 30
s ) .
) = mx: 183
9] .
g % % 20 W -9.7
O o o 0:28.7
3 10
—~ Channel 1
E —_ 20 mn: -80
=2 )
E > Z mx: 32
8 3 g 10 W -18.8
ey g 3
o o o 0:29
[ 0
60
Channel 2
~ 50
N é & mn: -818
g ? % 40 mx: 1146
[} .
b qé g 30 u:-21.7
O g o 0:97.1
T 20
10

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 120/147

200 =
© ~ 100-
E.&
= 5
c =
O F -100+
-200
20 3
- 3
T £ 503
c %‘20:
25-40-2
o'_-GO-:
-80 3
~
o £
E S
g s
(=
r
119.0
~
T
o=
T >
c O
c <
g ©
5z
© g
L
~N
T
o X2
T >
c O
c C
g @
c >
© g
[T
~N
T
3
T >
c O
c <
g @
c >
© g
(VR

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1

119.2

T T
119.4 119.6
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

119.4 119.6
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

119.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -195
mx: 197
W -9.7
0:28.4

Channel 1
mn: -84
mx: 37

u: -18.8
0:3.2

Channel 2
mn: -1088
mx: 1138
u:-21.7
0:94.5

™

10°



ELMAVAN

Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 1
TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

TM units -

r T T T T
121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 122/147

40

30

20

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -188
mx: 216
W -9.7
0:28.3

Channel 1
mn: -69
mx: 18

u: -18.8
0:3.1

Channel 2
mn: -886
mx: 1078
u:-21.7
0:94.4

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999. Part 138/147

Processed Tue Dec 15 17:58:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151205_204616__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

1 1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N o
o 2 z
£ 5 g
] S
5 2 =
r T T T T
137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8 108 10* 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T20:46:17.919.999 Frequency (Hz)
o e TR A AT .n,.&,‘..r‘,, Tt "'«”""" AT
. - . i - - 2 L - - - . - 5-»"»: \lf\'v': t 40H Channel 0
T o, G i I ot i : ATCH T I A b it mn: -88
o x sl A A AR s e A itk ; o '
3 3 157 .‘,w i g.‘ w 1 PR e s e S B e V. S JCE | SRS
c c 1 :”-* AL e D A ‘ ) mpliy | b AE 4] /| { il ey Ik ’ J 3 5
RS DR T R T A e b T DR LR BEETR ant Tt TR AL o T ok S P | ST
O T 7 ki i g gre i i fik b Loty e -.w;; it e el R S e b e P et g o 28.2
r 5J 4 ] ‘ . LA ¢ .. g ! 10
1 o H | 1 l‘ Ao
. H Channel 1
I -: . 201F  mn:-36
4% 3 o
@ > 15 Z mx: -4
£ S g 10 :-18.8
8 2 % u: -18.
(@) g o o:3.1
[V 04F
Bl T .--'.-ﬁ"“ R AR TR I Sac e e o A R 60
R A T 1R AR ad i " L L A Ao i A A N g i H Channel 2
— T g e W a - T = i T -
I .“i.'i.-ﬁ: H)‘.m. i it : M i wieie e el ‘\‘ E . 50 mn: -313
N X % il e o i b o
T = T 40 mx: 301
£ g g
JE 2 30 -21.7
o (o]
© 8 : ‘ o 0:94.7
- 4.5 A5 | "' I Al k "!"‘ﬂ.“ ‘ . & Apeg, 5 3 20
s g dinly L
i ;pﬁmmiww«umwu i ot o 7 Jﬁiﬂ'wm%ﬁﬂ* Rt bl 108

137.4 137.6 137.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-05T720:46:17.919.999



